POWER STEERING
The product information and specifications within this catalogue should be viewed as a guide only
and are subject to change without notice. Please refer to inside front cover for further details.
161
Power Steering Pumps
Steering Control Units
Steering Accessories
162

B = Dual displacement
(4) UNIT TYPE
ORDERING INFORMATION:
1 = 276 bar (4000 PSI) (Load Sensing & Closed Centre)
2 = 207 bar (3000 PSI) (Open Centre)
(6) INLET PRESSURE RATING
A = 21 bar (305 PSI) Max. (Standard rating*)
B = 10 bar (145 PSI) Max.
(7) RETURN PRESSURE RATING
1 = 11 l/min (3 GPM) (Open Centre)
2 = 23 l/min (6 GPM) (Closed Centre & Load Sensing)
3 = 45 l/min (12 GPM) (OC, CC & LS)
4 = 19 l/min (5 GPM) (Q-Amp)
5 = 38 l/min (10 GPM) (Q-Amp)
6 = 76 l/min (20 GPM) (Q-Amp)
7 = 23 l/min (6 GPM) (Open Centre)
(5) NOMINAL FLOW RATE
A
(1)
D
(2)
R
(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21)
A
(22) (23)
A
(24)
A
(25) (26)
A
(27)
A
(28)
A
(29)
1
(30)
0
(31)
A
(32)
ADR = Series 10 steering control unit
(1) (2) (3) PRODUCT SERIES
POWER STEERING
165
A = Non-load reaction
B = Load Reaction (Open centre 3.8 - 30 l/min (1-8 GPM) Only)
(12) LOAD CIRCUIT
00 = None
(13) (14) SPECIAL SPOOL/SLEEVE MODIFICATION
Dual Displacement Combined/Manual
03 = 244 (14.9) / 60 (3.6)
04 = 177 (10.9) / 60 (3.6)
05 = 218 (13.3) / 60 (3.6)
40 = 60 (3.6) (1-8 GPM)
43 = 75 (4.5) (1-8 GPM)
45 = 95 (5.9) (1-8 GPM)
48 = 120 (7.3) (1-8 GPM)
50 = 145 (8.9) (1-8 GPM)
51 = 160 (9.7) (1-8 GPM)
52 = 185 (11.3) (1-8 GPM)
54 = 230 (14.1) (1-8 GPM)
57 = 295 (17.9) (8-16 GPM)
59 = 370 (22.6) (8-16 GPM)
61 = 460 (28.2) (8-16 GPM)
64 = 590 (35.9) (8-16 GPM)
65 = 740 (45.1) (8-16 GPM)
(8) (9) DISPLACEMENT cm3/r (in3/r)
00 = None
23 = 158 bar (2290 PSI)
24 = 165 bar (2390 PSI)
25 = 172 bar (2490 PSI)
26 = 179 bar (2600 PSI)